accounting and any other purpose is satisfied and to sever any provision that may be interpreted as contrary to the intent of the parties.

The following pro forma statement of assets and liabilities assumes the above mentioned subsequent amendment of the Loan Documents took place on
December 31, 2010, which would have resulted in the sale accounting treatment of the OFS Capital WM Transaction. Under the sale accounting, OFS Capital
WM will record the loans it purchased from OFS Capital on September 28, 2010 at fair value and derecognize the receivable repledged to creditors. The
following pro forma statement of operations assumed the subsequent amendment of the Loan Documents took place on September 28, 2010, which would have
resulted in OFS Capital WM recognizing a change in unrealized appreciation on investments in the amount $1,058 for the period September 28 through
December 31, 2010.

9

OFS Capital WM, LLC

Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements
(Amounts in thousands)

Note 3. OFS Capital WM, LLC Transaction and Subsequent Events (Continued)

   December 31, 2010

   Historical

Sale
Accounting
Adjustment

Pro Forma
after Sale

Accounting
Adjustment

Assets

Investments, at fair value (cost $112,189)   $ 32,785   80,711   $ 113,496
Cash and cash equivalents   1,396   1,396
Restricted cash and cash equivalents   10,932   10,932
Receivable repledged to creditors   80,293   (80,293)   —
Interest receivable   80   277   357
Due from OFS Capital   —   363   363
Deferred financing closing costs, net of accumulated amortization of $151   3,350   3,350

   128,836   1,058   129,894

Liabilities

Revolving line of credit - Wells Fargo   48,962   48,962
Revolving line of credit - Madison Capital   20,000   20,000
Interest payable   707   707
Management fee payable   111   111
Due to affiliated entity   7   7

   69,787   69,787

Net Assets   $ 59,049   $ 1,058   $ 60,107

10

OFS Capital WM, LLC

Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements
(Amounts in thousands)

Note 3. OFS Capital WM, LLC Transaction and Subsequent Events (Continued)

For the Period September 28 through

December 31, 2010

   Historical

Sale
Accounting
Adjustment

Pro Forma
after Sale

Accounting
Adjustment

Investment income:
Interest   $ 1,726   $ —   $ 1,726

Expenses:
Interest   707   —   707
Management fees   111   —   111
Amortization of deferred financing closing costs   151   —   151
Administrative expenses   8   —   8

   977   —   977

Net investment income   749   —   749

Net change in unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments   546   1,058   1,604

Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations   $ 1,295   $ 1,058   $ 2,353

Note 4. Related Party Transactions

For the period September 28 through December 31, 2010, OFS Capital WM incurred $8 of administrative expenses funded by an affiliated entity of OFS Capital.
As of December 31, 2010, $7 of these expenses remained outstanding, which was subsequently repaid by OFS Capital in January 2011.

The Loan Manager is a related party of the Company as it is deemed to be the Company’s primary beneficiary under the applicable provisions of ASC Topic 810
since it has the power to direct the activities of the Company that most significantly impact its economic performance. The Loan Manager charges both a senior